CIED-IUST Foundation Awantipora

CIED-IUST Foundation concludes Three Day Entrepreneurship Development Program for School of Health Sciences, IUST

19.12.2024: A three-day Entrepreneurship Development Program for School of Health Sciences, IUST organised by CIED-IUST Foundation from 17-19 December 2024 was concluded today.

The main aim of the three-day Entrepreneurship Development program was to equip participants with essential knowledge, skills, and strategies needed to succeed in the evolving healthcare industry. The program focused on covering key aspects of entrepreneurship in the health sector, enabling participants to understand market trends, develop innovative solutions, and navigate the complexities of the healthcare landscape.

The program was facilitated by experienced trainers who specialize in entrepreneurship development within the field of health sciences. The valedictory session of the program was chaired by Prof. Parvez A. Mir, CEO CIED-IUST Foundation along with Prof. Mohd Ayoub Qadri, Dean School of Health Sciences, Mr. Iqram Shafiee, CEO Shafiee Diagnostics and other esteemed members of the CIED-IUST Foundation. During the session, participants expressed their sincere gratitude to the organizers for their insightful and enriching sessions, acknowledging the valuable knowledge and practical skills they had gained. Participation certificates were distributed to the attendees.